
Bardstown
Post Season Football Roster

(Complied: July 13, 2025 at 12:33 AM)

Alignment: Class: 4A District: 2
Head Coach: Justin T Grundy

Mascot Name: Tigers
School Colors: Purple & Old Gold

Assistant Coaches
& Support Staff:

Assistant Coach: Hunter Ballard, Jr.
Assistant Coach: Reggie Boggs
Assistant Coach: Nick Cravens
Assistant Coach: Michael C Dunn
Assistant Coach: Andrew Riley
Assistant Coach: Keanu Young

Superintendent: Ryan Clark
Principal: Amy Compton

Athletic Director: James L Brewer
David Clark

Certified Athletic Trainer: Erin Sireno
Enrollment: 679

Team Roster by Last Name
Jersey Name Height Weight Position Class

Home Away Offensive Defensive Other
29 29 Jayvon Bailey 5' 7" 135 RB LB Fresh.
12 12 Tripp Ballard 5' 7" 120 WR DB Fresh.
18 18 Brayden Barnett 6' 2" 160 RB LB Fresh.

0 0 Joshua Barnett 5' 11" 175 WR DB Senior
30 30 Tate Blincoe 5' 11" 115 PK Senior
25 25 Cooper Bray 5' 9" 134 WR DB Soph.
64 64 Lucas Butler 5' 11" 200 OL DL Junior
14 14 Kenyin Calhoun 5' 8" 130 RB DB Junior
81 81 Jayden Chancellor 5' 9" 150 WR DB Fresh.
11 11 Brandon Clark 5' 7" 160 WR DB Soph.

2 2 Graham Clark 6' 3" 190 WR LB Senior
54 54 Joseph Cooper 5' 11" 185 OL DL Soph.
98 98 James Courtney 6' 0" 164 WR DB Soph.
52 52 Greg Curtsinger 5' 10" 140 OL DL Fresh.
71 71 Jack Farrell 5' 11" 165 OL DL Fresh.
63 63 Caden Ferrell 6' 0" 221 OL, TE LB Junior
70 70 John Floyd 5' 10" 154 OL DL Junior
19 19 Austin Frazier 5' 8" 130 WR DB Senior
23 23 Dawson Goff 5' 8" 148 RB DB Soph.

6 6 Keison Graves 5' 8" 132 RB DB Soph.
21 21 Sevyn Hamilton 5' 10" 160 RB LB Soph.
78 78 Tyler Harmon 6' 1" 294 OL DL Junior
20 20 Riley Hatfield 5' 11" 175 Junior
80 80 Magnus Heck 5' 6" 130 WR LB Senior
74 74 Chad Hughes 5' 11" 185 Junior
34 34 Darius Johnson 5' 9" 146 WR DB Soph.
75 75 Nathan King 6' 4" 285 OL DL Junior
16 16 Lucas Kiser 6' 1" 167 TE LB Soph.
24 24 Jaden Lamkin 5' 10" 160 RB LB Soph.
17 17 Logan Lanham 5' 10" 145 PK Soph.
33 33 Kyan Lydian 5' 8" 204 RB LB Senior

7 7 Amonti Marshall 5' 7" 165 QB LB Junior
50 50 Lyfe Mason-Wickliffe 5' 8" 225 OL DL Soph.
60 60 Delonte McBroom 5' 6" 256 OL DL Senior
32 32 Ryder Meredith 5' 8" 183 OL DL Junior
61 61 Kaige Miles 5' 7" 165 OL DL Soph.
37 37 Isiah Montgomery 5' 7" 145 RB DB Fresh.
43 43 Jamont Montgomery 5' 4" 140 WR DB Soph.
10 10 Jayvyn Montgomery 6' 2-1/2" 170 RB LB Soph.

5 5 Quayvion Montgomery 5' 9" 150 WR DB Junior
73 73 Hunter Morgan 6' 1" 222 OL DL Senior
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65 65 Caleb Nalley 6' 0" 210 TE LB Junior
22 22 Devin Newsome 5' 7" 182 RB LB Soph.
67 67 Dakota Overall 5' 11" 201 OL DL Fresh.
74 74 Landon Parker 5' 7" 225 OL DL Fresh.
27 27 Alfonso Pena 6' 0" 200 TE DL Senior
53 53 Landon Phelps 5' 7" 225 OL DL Fresh.
99 99 Xavier Rasberry 5' 7" 257 OL DL Soph.
44 44 Kasen Riggs 6' 0" 208 TE DL Soph.
77 77 Aiden Riley 6' 0" 315 OL DL Senior

9 9 Carson Riley 6' 1-1/2" 152 QB LB Fresh.
28 28 Markeyln Robertson 5' 6" 155 RB LB Senior
42 42 Kris Sauter 6' 0" 238 OL DL Senior
15 15 Deandre Sheckles 6' 3" 155 WR DB Junior
40 40 David Smalley 5' 6" 140 WR DB Junior

8 8 Tylan Spalding 6' 0" 140 WR DB Fresh.
35 35 Kaden Stone 5' 8" 202 RB LB Junior

4 4 Tykeem Taul-Williams 6' 4" 157 WR DB Junior
55 55 Tristan Taylor 5' 10" 219 OL DL Junior
72 72 Sawyer Tingle 5' 11" 227 OL DL Soph.
82 82 Tryvaughn Tonge 5' 4" 100 WR DB Fresh.
45 45 Ethan VanArsdale 5' 11" 142 WR DB Soph.
39 39 Lucas Wilcher 5' 6" 140 RB LB Fresh.

3 3 Tyleeq Williams 5' 5" 155 RB DB Senior
88 88 Alex Wood 6' 1" 190 PK Junior
26 26 Shawn Young 5' 9" 140 WR DB Fresh.

Jersey Name Height Weight Position Class
Home Away Offensive Defensive Other

Bardstown Post Season Football Roster
(Complied: July 13, 2025 at 12:33 AM)

(continued)

Copyright © 2025 Kentucky High School Athletic Association. All rights reserved. Page 2 of 4



Alignment: Class: 4A District: 2
Head Coach: Justin T Grundy

Mascot Name: Tigers
School Colors: Purple & Old Gold

Assistant Coaches
& Support Staff:

Assistant Coach: Hunter Ballard, Jr.
Assistant Coach: Reggie Boggs
Assistant Coach: Nick Cravens
Assistant Coach: Michael C Dunn
Assistant Coach: Andrew Riley
Assistant Coach: Keanu Young

Superintendent: Ryan Clark
Principal: Amy Compton

Athletic Director: James L Brewer
David Clark

Certified Athletic Trainer: Erin Sireno
Enrollment: 679

Team Roster by Jersey
Jersey Name Height Weight Position Class

Home Away Offensive Defensive Other
0 0 Joshua Barnett 5' 11" 175 WR DB Senior
2 2 Graham Clark 6' 3" 190 WR LB Senior
3 3 Tyleeq Williams 5' 5" 155 RB DB Senior
4 4 Tykeem Taul-Williams 6' 4" 157 WR DB Junior
5 5 Quayvion Montgomery 5' 9" 150 WR DB Junior
6 6 Keison Graves 5' 8" 132 RB DB Soph.
7 7 Amonti Marshall 5' 7" 165 QB LB Junior
8 8 Tylan Spalding 6' 0" 140 WR DB Fresh.
9 9 Carson Riley 6' 1-1/2" 152 QB LB Fresh.

10 10 Jayvyn Montgomery 6' 2-1/2" 170 RB LB Soph.
11 11 Brandon Clark 5' 7" 160 WR DB Soph.
12 12 Tripp Ballard 5' 7" 120 WR DB Fresh.
14 14 Kenyin Calhoun 5' 8" 130 RB DB Junior
15 15 Deandre Sheckles 6' 3" 155 WR DB Junior
16 16 Lucas Kiser 6' 1" 167 TE LB Soph.
17 17 Logan Lanham 5' 10" 145 PK Soph.
18 18 Brayden Barnett 6' 2" 160 RB LB Fresh.
19 19 Austin Frazier 5' 8" 130 WR DB Senior
20 20 Riley Hatfield 5' 11" 175 Junior
21 21 Sevyn Hamilton 5' 10" 160 RB LB Soph.
22 22 Devin Newsome 5' 7" 182 RB LB Soph.
23 23 Dawson Goff 5' 8" 148 RB DB Soph.
24 24 Jaden Lamkin 5' 10" 160 RB LB Soph.
25 25 Cooper Bray 5' 9" 134 WR DB Soph.
26 26 Shawn Young 5' 9" 140 WR DB Fresh.
27 27 Alfonso Pena 6' 0" 200 TE DL Senior
28 28 Markeyln Robertson 5' 6" 155 RB LB Senior
29 29 Jayvon Bailey 5' 7" 135 RB LB Fresh.
30 30 Tate Blincoe 5' 11" 115 PK Senior
32 32 Ryder Meredith 5' 8" 183 OL DL Junior
33 33 Kyan Lydian 5' 8" 204 RB LB Senior
34 34 Darius Johnson 5' 9" 146 WR DB Soph.
35 35 Kaden Stone 5' 8" 202 RB LB Junior
37 37 Isiah Montgomery 5' 7" 145 RB DB Fresh.
39 39 Lucas Wilcher 5' 6" 140 RB LB Fresh.
40 40 David Smalley 5' 6" 140 WR DB Junior
42 42 Kris Sauter 6' 0" 238 OL DL Senior
43 43 Jamont Montgomery 5' 4" 140 WR DB Soph.
44 44 Kasen Riggs 6' 0" 208 TE DL Soph.
45 45 Ethan VanArsdale 5' 11" 142 WR DB Soph.
50 50 Lyfe Mason-Wickliffe 5' 8" 225 OL DL Soph.
52 52 Greg Curtsinger 5' 10" 140 OL DL Fresh.
53 53 Landon Phelps 5' 7" 225 OL DL Fresh.
54 54 Joseph Cooper 5' 11" 185 OL DL Soph.
55 55 Tristan Taylor 5' 10" 219 OL DL Junior
60 60 Delonte McBroom 5' 6" 256 OL DL Senior
61 61 Kaige Miles 5' 7" 165 OL DL Soph.
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63 63 Caden Ferrell 6' 0" 221 OL, TE LB Junior
64 64 Lucas Butler 5' 11" 200 OL DL Junior
65 65 Caleb Nalley 6' 0" 210 TE LB Junior
67 67 Dakota Overall 5' 11" 201 OL DL Fresh.
70 70 John Floyd 5' 10" 154 OL DL Junior
71 71 Jack Farrell 5' 11" 165 OL DL Fresh.
72 72 Sawyer Tingle 5' 11" 227 OL DL Soph.
73 73 Hunter Morgan 6' 1" 222 OL DL Senior
74 74 Landon Parker 5' 7" 225 OL DL Fresh.
74 74 Chad Hughes 5' 11" 185 Junior
75 75 Nathan King 6' 4" 285 OL DL Junior
77 77 Aiden Riley 6' 0" 315 OL DL Senior
78 78 Tyler Harmon 6' 1" 294 OL DL Junior
80 80 Magnus Heck 5' 6" 130 WR LB Senior
81 81 Jayden Chancellor 5' 9" 150 WR DB Fresh.
82 82 Tryvaughn Tonge 5' 4" 100 WR DB Fresh.
88 88 Alex Wood 6' 1" 190 PK Junior
98 98 James Courtney 6' 0" 164 WR DB Soph.
99 99 Xavier Rasberry 5' 7" 257 OL DL Soph.

Jersey Name Height Weight Position Class
Home Away Offensive Defensive Other
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